TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2004

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Geographics, LLC		101/01/2004	LIMITED LIABILITY
			COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Royal Consumer Paper, LLC	
Street Address:	108 Main Street	
City:	Norwalk	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06851	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2141810	GEOGRAPHICS
Registration Number:	2882096	GEOGRAPHICS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)542-8906

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-956-7066

Email: brosius@fr.com, tbunch@fr.com, tmdoctc@fr.com

Correspondent Name: Amy Brosius
Address Line 1: 3200 RBC Plaza
Address Line 2: 60 South Sixth Street

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21640-0001001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tashia Bunch TRADEMARK

900143240 REEL: 004062 FRAME: 0022

00 214181

E 45€

Signature:	/Tashia Bunch/
Date:	09/16/2009
Total Attachments: 3 source=mafcote#page1.tif source=mafcote#page2.tif source=mafcote#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004062 FRAME: 0023

Delaware

PAGE

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"GEOGRAPHICS LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, WITH AND INTO "ROYAL CONSUMER PRODUCTS LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "ROYAL CONSUMER PRODUCTS LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2004, AT 1:24 O'CLOCK P.M.

3265110 8100M

090819143

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTYCATION: 7501609

DATE: 08-28-09

TRADEMARK REEL: 004062 FRAME: 0024

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:17 PM 01/27/2004 FILED 01:24 PM 01/27/2004 SRV 040055382 - 3265110 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF GEOGRAPHICS LLC INTO ROYAL CONSUMER PRODUCTS LLC

Pursuant to Sec. 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned surviving limited liability company submits the following Certificate of Merger for filing and certifies that:

1. The name and jurisdiction of formation or organization of each of the limited liability companies or other business entitles which is to merger are:

Name

Jurisdiction

GEOGRAPHICS LLC

ROYAL CONSUMER PRODUCTS LLC

DELAWARE

DELAWARE

- An agreement of merger has been approved and executed by each of the domestic limited liability companies or other business entities which is to merge.
- 3. The name of the surviving limited liability company is:

ROYAL CONSUMER PRODUCTS LLC

- 4. The merger shall become effective on January 1, 2004, for accounting purposes only.
- 5. The agreement of merger is on file at a place of business of the surviving limited liability company which is located at 108 Main Street, Norwalk, Connecticut 06851.
- 6. A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company, on request and without cost, to any member of any domestic limited liability company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger has been duly executed as of the 1st day of January, 2004, and is being filled in accordance with Sec. 18-209 of the Act by an authorized person of the surviving limited liability company in the merger.

ROYAL CONSUMER PRODUCTS LLC

Steven A. Schulman

its: President

By:

RECORDED: 09/16/2009

TOTAL P.02